CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 NISSAN PATHFINDE... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/SN1AR2MMS5DC657556

@I x| History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value
hd L4 L4
S & =

Open Recall Damage Non-Personal
Vehicle

| il |
$8,400 Retail Value

Bﬂﬂﬂm@| Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2013 NISSAN Minor to moderate damage
PATHFINDER SV ® —w# |
VIN: 5N1AR2MM5DC657556 MINOR MODERATE ~ SEVERE
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT

UTILITY

3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V ; ;

SASOLINE X 5 Service history records
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

a At least 1 open recall

222 3 Previous owners

|
[IT3 120,084 Last reported odometer reading ‘ g&
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 NISSAN PATHFINDE...

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/SN1AR2MMS5DC657556

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/5/24 at
7:48:09 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

HIGEN x| Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

01/20/2021
Damage reported:
minor to moderate

damage WA,

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE
Event 2
02/19/2022
Accident reported with another motor vehicle
[INGENY x| Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to Owner 1
CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported
Structural Damage No ISsues
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle Reported
inspected by a collision repair specialist.
Airbag Deployment No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported
Odometer Check No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated
Accident / Damage No ISsues
Damage reported: 01/20/2021. Accident reported: Reported

02/19/2022.
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SEVERE

Owner 2

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Accident
Reported

Owner 3

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No New
Issues
Reported
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Manufacturer Recall

At least T manufacturer recall requires service. No Recalls Recall '\Fl{gcl\;ﬁvsv
Locate an authorized Nissan dealer near you to Reported Reported Reported
schedule an appointment.
Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired
[HENC[ENY x| Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
this section
Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No No No
Lemon Problem Problem Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No No
Limits Problem Problem Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.

View Terms | View Certificate

[HINE@IY x] Ownership History
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Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 2013 2015 2023
Type of owner Rental Rental Personal
Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 6 mo. 8 yrs. 3 mo. 1yr. 1 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces See Details hs/ﬁ\évh\i(;;ﬁ' Michigan
Estimated miles driven per year 23,830/yr 9,726/yr
Last reported odometer reading 37,292 119,989 120,084
[INGEI x| Detailed History
S Owner1 Rental Vehicle
Purchased: 2013 23,830 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
04/12/2013 Florida Vehicle purchase reported

Motor Vehicle Dept.
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04/12/2013

04/29/2014

04/30/2014

06/03/2014

07/14/2014

11/03/2014

11/07/2014

11/10/2014

11/12/2014
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15

3,104

34,491

37,214

37,279

37,292

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Raleigh, NC

Title
#77207213102833W

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL

Title #0114921889

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL

Title #0114921889

Central Avenue Nissan

Yonkers, NY

914-961-3900

centralavenissan.com
44/5.0

583 Verified Reviews

Customer
¥ 6,797 Favorites

K&y
Yonkers Auto Mall
Yonkers, NY

914-346-8300
automallyonkers.com

4.2/5.0
28 Verified Reviews

Auto Auction

New York
Inspection Station

Yonkers Auto Mall

Yonkers, NY

914-346-8300

automallyonkers.com
42/5.0

28 Verified Reviews

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/SN1AR2MMS5DC657556

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

Odometer reading reported

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as White

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
% Maintenance inspection completed
Body computer/module
reprogrammed
Computer reprogrammed
Emissions inspection performed

Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold
at auction every year.

Vehicle offered for sale

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle sold
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11/12/2014 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Passed safety inspection
Bronx, NY
Owner 2 Low mileage! This owner drove less Rental Vehicle
Purchased: 2015 ¢ than the industry average of 15,000 9,726 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
=3
Date Mileage Source Comments
01/08/2015 New York Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Bronx, NY Loan or lien reported
03/22/2015 41,000 Pep Boys Vehicle serviced
BRONX, NY Tire(s) mounted
718-515-0880 Tire(s) balanced
pepboys.com Tire pressure monitoring system
4.4/5.0 serviced
269 Verified Reviews
09/10/2015 48,357 Inspection Co. Inspection performed
11/26/2015 50,938 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
05/23/2016 Nissan North America Manufacturer Safety recall issued

Inc.

NHTSA #16V-244

Recall #R1607 PTH LEF NV TX OCS
NTB16-054

Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Nissan dealer
near you to obtain more information
about this recall

©® Learn more about this recall

10/5/2024, 8:48 AM
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AN

Description: The Occupant Classification System (OCS) is designed to classify the size
and weight of the front seat passenger and, under certain conditions, automatically turn
OFF the passenger air bag. The OCS system is designed to only deploy the front
passenger airbag when the front passenger seat is occupied by an adult. In the affected
vehicles, the OCS software may incorrectly classify the passenger seat as empty when it
is occupied by an adult. If the OCS does not detect an adult occupant in the passenger
seat, the passenger airbag would be deactivated.

Failure of the passenger airbag to deploy during a crash (where deployment is warranted)
could increase the risk of injury to the passenger.

Remedy: Nissan is currently awaiting parts to remedy the affected vehicles. Nissan will
send you a second letter, when parts are available, asking you to bring your vehicle to a
Nissan dealer for the remedy at that time. This repair is free of charge for parts and labor.
In the meantime, if you believe there is an issue with the OCS system in your vehicle, you

6 of 12

may bring your vehicle into the nearest Nissan dealer for service.

11/01/2016 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Passed safety inspection
Bronx, NY
11/05/2016 61,956 Pep Boys Vehicle serviced
BRONX, NY Maintenance inspection completed
718-515-0880 Oil and filter changed
pepboys.com
44/5.0
269 Verified Reviews
11/29/2016 62,572 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
12/28/2016 63,193 Nissan of the Bronx Vehicle serviced
Bronx, NY
718-515-1111
nissanofthebronx.com/
4.3/5.0
193 Verified Reviews
Customer
¥ 3,693 Favorites
07/01/2017 68,092 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
11/30/2017 73,172 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
11/09/2018 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Passed safety inspection
Bronx, NY
12/22/2018 83,249 New York Passed safety inspection

Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

10/5/2024, 8:48 AM
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12/26/2019 92,052 New York

Inspection Station

10/14/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Bronx, NY

12/15/2020 100,677 New York
Inspection Station

01/20/2021 Damage Report
CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

01/20/2021 Nissan North America

Inc.
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https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/SN1AR2MMS5DC657556

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Damage reported: minor to moderate
damage

Damage to left rear

Damage to rear

Damage Severity Scale

o |

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

Iy

REAR

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #21V-020
Recall #PC786 PTHFR STP LMP
SWTH NTB21-003
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Nissan dealer
near you to obtain more information
about this recall

© Learn more about this recall
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Description: Due to the location of the stop lamp switch on the brake pedal, a chattering
condition may occur in the stop lamp relay. Under certain driving conditions, such as
frequent stop-and go driving with repeated brake pedal input, the chattering can degrade
the relay contact service life.

Over time, this may lead to the stop lamp relay sticking in the ON position. As a result,
customers may experience one or more of the following symptoms lack of power,
continuous stop lamp illumination, ability to shift the vehicle out of park without
depressing the brake pedal, engine starting without depressing the brake pedal These
symptoms could potentially increase the risk of a crash or rollaway.

Remedy: Dealers will inspect the stop lamp switch position and set the gap to required
specification. For early model year 2013 affected vehicles (prior to November 9, 2012),
dealers will inspect the stop lamp switch position, set gap to required specification, and
replace the stop lamp relay with a new one. For late model year 2013 to 2015 vehicles
(produced after November 9, 2012, dealers will swap the stop lamp switch on the brake
pedal with the Automatic Speed Control Device (ASCD) switch location on the brake pedal
and then replace the stop lamp relay with a new one. This free service should take up to
one (1) hour to complete but your Nissan dealer may require your vehicle for a longer
period of time based upon their work schedule.

07/01/2021 105,721 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
10/23/2021 108,768 Pep Boys Vehicle serviced
Bronx, NY ®  Maintenance inspection completed
718-822-4949 Tire(s) mounted
pepboys.com Tire(s) balanced
3.8/5.0

443 Verified Reviews
@ 439 Customer Favorites

12/28/2021 110,114 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
02/19/2022 Damage Report . Accident reported with another motor
¥ vehicle
06/23/2022 Nissan North America Manufacturer Safety recall issued
Inc. NHTSA #22V420
Recall #R22A3 PATH HOOD LOCK
ASSY NTB22052

Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Locate an authorized Nissan dealer
near you to obtain more information
about this recall

© Learn more about this recall
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AN

Description: ON CERTAIN 2013-2016 PATHFINDER VEHICLES, DUST OR DIRT
CONTAMINATION MAY ACCUMULATE ON AND AROUND THE SECONDARY LATCH LEVER
PIVOT JOINT. OVER TIME, THE BUILD-UP OF CONTAMINATION, COMBINED WITH A LACK
OF PROPER INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE SECONDARY LATCH (AS
DESCRIBED IN THE OWNER S MANUAL), CAN CREATE MECHANICAL BINDING THAT
COULD CAUSE THE LEVER TO REMAIN IN THE OPEN POSITION AFTER IT HAS BEEN
DISENGAGED. IN ADDITION, THIS CONTAMINATION CAN SCRATCH THE SECONDARY
LATCH S PROTECTIVE ANTI-CORROSION COATING, ALLOWING CORROSION OF THE
BARE METAL IN THE PIVOT JOINT.

THE SECONDARY LATCH LEVER ACTUATES THE SECONDARY LATCH. IN SUCH CASES
WHERE THE SECONDARY LATCH LEVER REMAINS IN THE OPEN POSITION, IF THE
PRIMARY HOOD LATCH IS INADVERTENTLY RELEASED OR THE HOOD IS NOT CLOSED
PROPERLY AFTER ENGINE SERVICE, THE SECONDARY LATCH MAY NOT HOLD THE
HOOD CLOSED, AS DESIGNED, WHILE THE VEHICLE IS IN MOTION. IF THIS CONDITION
OCCURS, THE HOOD MAY OPEN WITHOUT WARNING AND OBSTRUCT THE DRIVER S
FORWARD VIEW, INCREASING THE RISK OF CRASH.

Remedy: CUSTOMERS WILL RECEIVE AN INTERIM OWNER LETTER THAT WILL INVITE
THE CUSTOMER TO BRING THEIR VEHICLE TO A DEALER FOR INSPECTION AND, IF
NECESSARY, REPLACEMENT OF THE HOOD LOCK ASSEMBLY, THE SECONDARY LATCH,
AND THE HOOD LOCK RELEASE CABLE. THE INTERIM INSPECTION AND, AND IF
NECESSARY, PARTS REPLACEMENT SHOULD TAKE APPROXIMATELY ONE (1) HOUR TO
COMPLETE. THE DEALER MAY REQUIRE THE VEHICLE FOR A LONGER PERIOD OF TIME
BASED UPON THE DEALER S WORK SCHEDULE.

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/SN1AR2MMS5DC657556

10/06/2022 New York Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept. Passed safety inspection

Bronx, NY Registration updated when owner

moved the vehicle to a new location

12/10/2022 118,461 New York Passed safety inspection

Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
04/28/2023 119,852 Tasca Ford Mazda Vehicle offered for sale

Subaru Yonkers.

Yonkers, NY

914-377-8100

tascafordyonkers.com/

4.7/5.0
506 Verified Reviews
Customer

' 6,147 Favorites
05/02/2023 119,989 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale
05/02/2023 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
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05/16/2023 Tasca Ford Mazda Vehicle sold
Subaru Yonkers
Yonkers, NY
914-377-8100
tascafordyonkers.com/

47/5.0
506 Verified Reviews
Customer

' 6,147 Favorites

05/24/2023 Michigan Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
Kalamazoo, Ml

05/24/2023 Michigan Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
Kalamazoo, Ml was in inventory
Title #M10017348349

08/19/2023 Michigan Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.

08/23/2023 Michigan Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greenville, Ml

Owner 3 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2023

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/23/2023 120,084 Michigan Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Greenville, Ml

Title #MI10018331053

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

HINGEI x| Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional
details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified mechanic.

¢ According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor
or moderate.

¢ This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
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as of 10/5/24 at 7:48:09 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may
not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars,
trees, traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to
CARFAX. As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX
Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

¢ This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 10/5/24 at 7:48:09 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may
not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

e Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

¢ Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

» Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to
compromise the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/cARFAX [ @cArFaxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
10/5/24 7:48:09 AM (CDT)
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| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 NISSAN
PATHFINDER vehicle (VIN: 5N1AR2MM5DC657556), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX
and available as of 10/5/24 at 8:48 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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